



This resolution approves the first amendment to a contract between the Metropolitan Government and Platform Capital Waste Solutions, LLC ("Platform"), for the provision of solid waste collection, previously approved by Resolution No. RS2022-1660.

RS2022-1660 approved the assignment and amendment of a contract between Metro and Red River Waste Solutions, LP ("Red River"), to Platform. The total estimated value of the contract was \$6,000,000. The term of the contract is set to end on November 30, 2024.

The amendment under consideration increases the estimated value of the contract by \$5,000,000 for a total estimated value of \$11,000,000. According to the contract amendment justification form, the initial value of the contract was set in response to Red River's bankruptcy. The value of the contract, due to volume and escalation, was underestimated and the increase will allow Platform to continue providing service through the contract expiration.